

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BSMKI24

Cutlery set Martin - 24 pieces - For 6 persons



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Cutlery Set Martin (24 Pieces for 6 Persons)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Cutlery Set Martin. This 24-piece cutlery set is designed for six persons and encompasses everything needed for an elegant dining experience. Crafted from high-quality stainless steel, this cutlery set combines durability with a sophisticated design.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that all cutlery is used for its intended purpose and in a safe manner.
- The edges of the knives are sharp; handle with care to avoid cuts or injuries.
- Keep the cutlery out of reach of children when not in use.
- Do not use metal utensils in non-stick cookware to avoid damage.
- Always wash cutlery thoroughly before first use to ensure cleanliness.
- Do not leave cutlery submerged in water for long periods to prevent corrosion.

3. Product Specifications (Technical Data)

- Material: Stainless steel
- Number of Pieces: 24
- Number of Users: 6
- Set Includes:
 - 6 Dinner Forks
 - 6 Dinner Spoons
 - 6 Dinner Knives
 - 6 Dessert Spoons

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the GGM Gastro Cutlery Set Martin. Simply unpack the cutlery from the packaging, wash thoroughly before the first use, and arrange the cutlery on your dining table as desired.

5. Operation

The GGM Gastro Cutlery Set is easy to operate:

- For everyday use, select the appropriate piece of cutlery for your meal (knife, fork, or spoon).
- Use the knife for cutting food, the fork for holding food, and the spoon for serving or consuming liquids.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After use, rinse the cutlery under running water.
- It is recommended to wash by hand using mild detergent and a soft sponge.
- For dishwasher use, place the cutlery in the cutlery basket and ensure the items are not overcrowded.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scouring pads as they can scratch the surface.
- Dry cutlery immediately after washing to prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- If you notice stains or discoloration on the cutlery, ensure that it has been washed properly and immediately dried.
- If the cutlery becomes dull, sharpen knives using a quality knife sharpener.
- For any manufacturing defects, contact customer service for assistance.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the cutlery responsibly. If the cutlery is damaged beyond repair, consider recycling materials where applicable. Follow local regulations for the disposal of stainless steel products.

9. Contact

For support or inquiries, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. Enjoy your dining experience with the Cutlery Set Martin.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Besteckset Martin (24 Teile für 6 Personen)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Bestecksets Martin, das perfekt für 6 Personen geeignet ist. Dieses Set besteht aus 24 hochwertigen Besteckteilen, die sowohl für den täglichen Gebrauch als auch für besondere Anlässe perfekt sind.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anleitung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Besteck nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie das Besteck außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Schneideflächen: Seien Sie vorsichtig bei der Verwendung der Messer und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie sich nicht schneiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder scharfen Gegenstände, um das Besteck zu reinigen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Besteckteile: 6 Gabeln, 6 Messer, 6 Esslöffel, 6 Dessertlöffel
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg
- Farbe: Silber
- Design: Modern und elegant

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Besteckset Martin benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Es ist sofort einsatzbereit. Nehmen Sie das Besteck einfach aus der Verpackung und reinigen Sie es vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwasser. Trocknen Sie das Besteck vor der Lagerung ab.

5. Bedienung

- Benutzung: Verwenden Sie die Gabeln, Messer und Löffel entsprechend der üblichen Etikette.
- Servieren: Für das beste Ergebnis verwenden Sie die entsprechenden Besteckstücke für jede Speise.

6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Spülmaschinenfest: Platzieren Sie das Besteck in der Spülmaschine und verwenden Sie das sanfte Reinigungsprogramm.
- Handwäsche: Verwenden Sie warmes Seifenwasser und ein weiches Tuch, um das Besteck zu reinigen. Trocknen Sie es anschließend gründlich ab.
- Lagern Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen Ort, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Rostbildung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Besteck gut abgetrocknet ist, bevor Sie es lagern.
- Verfärbungen: Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit säurehaltigen Lebensmitteln und reinigen Sie das Besteck regelmäßig.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Besteck umweltgerecht. Da Edelstahl recycelbar ist, bringen Sie es zu einem örtlichen Recyclinghof oder einer Annahmestelle für Metallschrott.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Bestekset Martin - 24 Stukken voor 6 Personen

1. Algemeen Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Bestekset Martin, bestaande uit 24 hoogwaardige stukken ontworpen voor 6 personen. Deze set is perfect voor dagelijkse maaltijden en speciale gelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Deze bestekset is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik bij voedsel.
- Houd de bestekdelen uit de buurt van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen scherp schuurmateriaal bij het reinigen om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Controleer het bestek regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen. Vervang beschadigde stukken om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de bestekset in de magnetron of oven.
- Was het bestek niet langdurig in water om roestvorming te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal delen: 24
- Geschikt voor: 6 personen
- Bestandsdelen: 6 x Tafelelelep, 6 x Tafelvorken, 6 x Tafelmessen, 6 x Dessertlepel
- Afmetingen: Tafelmessen 22 cm, Tafelvorken 21.5 cm, Tafelelelep 20 cm, Dessertlepel 16 cm
- Gewicht: 1.5 kg
- Onderhoud: Geschikt voor de vaatwasser

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Haal alle onderdelen uit de verpakking en controleer of alles aanwezig en onbeschadigd is.
2. Spoel elk stuk af met warm water en zeep voordat u het voor de eerste keer gebruikt.
3. Plaats het bestek op een schone, droge manier, bij voorkeur in een besteklade of op een bestekinzet.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik de juiste stukken afhankelijk van de aangereikte gerechten.
- Tap in het midden van de maaltijd met de vork en lepel voor een optimale grip.
- Voor messen, gebruik een vlakke beweging om voedsel effectief te snijden.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Deze bestekset is vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen voor langduriger gebruik.
- Reinig het bestek onmiddellijk na gebruik om etensresten te voorkomen.
- Gebruik een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte spons. Vermijd schurende middelen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Roestvorming: Zorg voor goed onderhoud en reiniging na gebruik.
- Doordrenkt: Dit is normaal voor roestvrij staal; gebruik een zacht doek om te drogen.
- Beschadigd stuk: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen of garanties.

8. Afvoer

Dit product kan aan het einde van zijn levenscyclus worden weggegooid met het reguliere afval, of beter nog, gerecycled worden bij een gespecialiseerd recyclingcentrum voor metalen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Set de Cubiertos Martin - 24 Piezas para 6 Personas

1. Información General

Bienvenido al Manual del Producto del Set de Cubiertos Martin. Este set incluye 24 piezas de utensilios de alta calidad diseñados para seis personas. Es ideal para uso en el hogar, restaurantes y eventos especiales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este set de cubiertos está diseñado exclusivamente para alimentos. No lo utilice para otros fines, como herramientas o utensilios de cocina para cocinar.
- Cuidado: Maneje los cubiertos con cuidado. Las piezas afiladas pueden provocar cortes. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Limpieza: Lave los cubiertos antes de la primera utilización. Evite usar limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde los cubiertos en un lugar seco y seguro. Evite lugares húmedos para prevenir la corrosión.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Número de Piezas: 24
- Para: 6 personas
- Incluye:
 - 6 cuchillos de mesa
 - 6 tenedores de mesa
 - 6 cucharas de mesa
 - 6 cucharas de postre

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para el uso del set de cubiertos. Simplemente desembale cuidadosamente cada pieza y colóquelas en la mesa o el lugar deseado.

5. Operación

Utilice cada utensilio de acuerdo con su función:

- Cuchillos: Para cortar alimentos.
- Tenedores: Para pinchar y llevar alimentos a la boca.
- Cucharas: Para servir y comer.

Asegúrese de limpiar cada pieza después de su uso.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Se recomienda lavar a mano con agua tibia y un detergente suave. Para un lavado en lavavajillas, asegúrese de que los cubiertos estén ubicados en la parte superior del lavavajillas.
- Secado: Séquelos de inmediato con un paño suave para evitar manchas.
- Almacenamiento: Mantenga los cubiertos en un lugar seco y ventilado, preferiblemente en un estuche o cajón.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas de agua: Si aparecen manchas, limpiar con un paño suave o un limpiador de acero inoxidable.
- Afilado: Si los cuchillos pierden su filo, se recomienda utilizar un afilador adecuado o llevarlos a un especialista.

8. Desecho

Al final de su vida útil, deseché los cubiertos de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje. El acero inoxidable es reciclable, así que considere llevarlos a un centro de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Ensemble de Couverts Martin - 24 Pièces pour 6 Personnes

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour l'achat de l'ensemble de couverts Martin, conçu pour 6 personnes. Cet ensemble comprend 24 pièces offrant une qualité et un design exceptionnels, parfaits pour toutes les occasions.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ne pas utiliser les couverts pour des usages non prévus, tels que des outils de cuisine non adaptés ou comme armes.
- Manipulation prudente : Faites attention aux bords tranchants. Évitez de laisser les enfants sans surveillance lors de l'utilisation.
- Ensemble endommagé : Remplacez immédiatement tout couvert endommagé pour éviter des blessures.
- chauffage et contact élevé : Ne pas exposer aux flammes ou à des surfaces chaudes.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Article : Ensemble de Couverts Martin
- Nombre de pièces : 24
- Capacité : Service pour 6 personnes
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Finition : Poli miroir
- Comprend : 6 fourchettes, 6 couteaux, 6 cuillères à soupe, 6 cuillères à dessert

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballer les pièces de l'ensemble avec soin.
2. Lavez tous les couverts à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
3. Séchez soigneusement avec un chiffon doux ou laissez sécher à l'air libre.
4. Disposez les couverts sur la table, en respectant les règles de mise en place appropriées, avec les fourchettes à gauche et les couteaux à droite.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez les couverts pour servir et consommer des aliments selon les besoins. Assurez-vous que les couverts soient adaptés aux différents types d'aliments que vous servez.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage : Rincez à l'eau chaude immédiatement après usage pour éviter les taches. Les couverts peuvent être lavés au lave-vaisselle, mais un lavage à la main est recommandé pour préserver la finition.
- Séchage : Ne laissez pas tremper ; séchez immédiatement pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Taches ou marques : Si des taches persistent, utilisez un nettoyant non abrasif spécifique pour l'acier inoxydable.
- Rayures : Évitez d'utiliser des éponges abrasives qui peuvent endommager la surface des couverts.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas ces couverts avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez recycler le matériel en acier inoxydable selon les règlements locaux de recyclage.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter par :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Posate Martin - 24 Pezzi per 6 Persone

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Set di Posate Martin. Questo set è progettato per offrire un'elegante soluzione per la tavola, con 24 pezzi adatti per 6 persone. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, il set garantisce durabilità e stile.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Usare il set di posate solo per il suo scopo previsto.
- Tenere le posate lontane dai bambini per evitare incidenti.
- Non utilizzare il set di posate per tagliare o fare pressione su superfici dure per evitare danni.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili abrasivi durante la pulizia per mantenere la finitura intatta.
- Non utilizzare le posate in microonde o forno.
- In caso di segni di danni o corrosione, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Composizione del set: 24 pezzi
- Numero di persone servite: 6
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Include: Forchette, coltelli, cucchiari e cucchiaini
- Design: Finitura lucida e ergonomica
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Dimensioni: Varie a seconda del tipo di posata

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Il set di posate Martin non richiede installazione. Rimuovere le posate dalla confezione e posizionarle dove si desidera utilizzarle. Assicurarsi di non tagliare il materiale di imballaggio con le posate per evitarne il deterioramento prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Il set di posate Martin è progettato per un uso facile e pratico. Assicurati di utilizzare ogni posata per il suo scopo:

- Le forchette per afferrare cibi solidi
- I coltelli per tagliare cibi
- I cucchiari per cibi liquidi o semisolidi
- I cucchiaini per dessert o cibi in porzioni piccole

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Per mantenere il set di posate in ottime condizioni:

- Lavare in lavastoviglie o a mano con acqua calda e sapone.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide.
- Conservare le posate in un luogo asciutto e lontano dalla luce diretta del sole.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le posate presentano macchie o scolorimento, provare a pulirle con un detergente specifico per acciaio inossidabile.
- In caso di danni evidenti, come graffi o rotture, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile, si raccomanda di smaltire il set di posate in conformità con le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei metalli. Non gettare le posate nell'indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, domande o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania